
PHYLLIS COURT CROQUET

Back to Home page

Starts mid-week, over here > > >
(play resumed after a Lockdown)



Fri 1 Jan

Tier 4 restrictions apply




 5 5

 
 


1000

Baylis
& Channon

1030
1100
1130
1200

Morgan
& Browne


1230
1300
1330 
 


1400 
 


1430 
 


1500 
 


1530 
 

1600

'till dusk 
 


Starts mid-week, over here > > >
(play resumed after a Lockdown)



Sat 2 Jan

Tier 4 restrictions apply




 5 5

 
 


1000

Baylis
& Ward



1030
1100
1130
1200 Symons

& Douglas-Withers



1230
1300

Christmas
& Walter



1330
1400
1430
1500 
 


1530 
 

1600

'till dusk 
 




Sun 3 Jan

Tier 4 restrictions apply




 5 5

 
 


1000

Coates
& Browne



1030
1100
1130
1200

Mulcahy
& Batty



1230
1300
1330
1400

Wadsworth
& Searle



1430
1500
1530
1600

'till dusk 
 


   5 January - Lockdown again - all play suspended
   Following the PM’s statement last evening, and in consultation with Phyllis Court CEO Chris Hogan this morning, I am sad to confirm that:

Our croquet courts are now closed until the Lockdown restrictions are lifted.
   The fornt apge of this website has been updated with easy links to the latest statements by The UK Government, Phyllis Court Club and The Croquet Association.
   Please check these live links for the most up to date information now and in the weeks ahead.

   The Croquet Association’s statement this morning, sums up the current situation well:
   The latest national lockdown guidance for England states that "Outdoor sports venues, including tennis courts, golf courses and swimming pools, must close."
   The CA therefore advises croquet clubs to close until the restrictions are lifted.

   Rick Lilley has removed our hoops for safekeeping and for ease of grass cutting during this period of closure.
   More positively, with the vaccination programme now underway, we can look forward to brighter times ahead.
   Stay safe everyone.
   (this message was sent to all membes today)

  
   29 March - . . . and we are back playing again!
    Play got off to a cracking start today (the first day of slightly relaxed covid restictions) with double banked singels games on both courts as the clock ticked past 10am.



Mon 29 March




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

Coates
M.Fensome

Walter
Christmas

Spiers
O'Brien

Giardina
Douglas-Withers

1030
1100
1130
1200

Toms
Batty




Lilley
Browne




1230 
 


1300 
 


1330 
 


1400

Probert
Cowley

T.Peperell
S.Peperell

R.Iyer
J.Iyer, Norman, Stoker

Doubles

1430
1500
1530
1600

Roberts
Colman



Goldring
H.Fensome




1630 
 


1700 
 


1730 
 


1800

R.Robinson
Solo practice




L.Smith
K.Ward




1830 
 


1900 
 


1930 
 




Tue 30 March




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000
Etheridge

Broadhead, Melck, AN.Other
Doubles

Douglas-
Withers
G.Symons

Colman
Roberts

1030
1100
1130
1200

Baylis
K.Ward




Strachan
& Bridges

Carpenter
B.Thompson

1230 


1300 Sayer1330
1400

Mulcahy
Searle

H.Morton
S.Morton

D.Young
M.Christmans

Wadsworth
Henderson

1430
1500
1530
1600 Garon

Carrell




R.Iyer
J.Iyer
AC




1630 
 


1700 
 
 


1730 
 
 


1800 
 
 
 


1830 
 
 
 


1900 
 
 
 


1930 
 
 
 




Wed 31 March




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

B.Dent
Priem




L.Runnalls
I.Runnalls




1030 
 


1100 
 


1130 
 


1200 
 


Pearce
Tooher




1230 
 
 


1300 
 
 


1330 
 
 


1400

B.Pitkeathley
T.Peperell

S.Morton
J.Smith

Bower
Clayton




1430 


1500 R.Morrell
S.Morrell1530

1600

Henderson
Johnson


 
 


1630 
 
 


1700 


R.Robinson




1730 
 


1800 
 
 


1830 
 
 


1900 
 
 
 


1930 
 
 
 


Croquet Bookings - Jan to March 2021

http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Home.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20recent.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20-%20May%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20-%20June%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20-%20July%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20-%20Aug%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book%20-%20Sept%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book%20-%20O.N%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book%20-%20Dec%202020.html




The following booking sheets are more than 2 weeks in advance




Only COMPETITION MATCHES may be booked beyond this point


