

## **PHYLLIS COURT CROQUET**

## **Croquet Bookings - Jan to March 2021**

Home
Past book. - Hay 2020
Past book. - June 2020
Past book. - July 2020
Past book. - Aug 2020
Past book. - Aug 2020
Past book. - Sept 2020
Past book - OJI 2020
Past book - Dec 2020

Starts mid-week, over here > > > (play resumed after a Lockdown)

Starts mid-week, over here > > > (play resumed after a Lockdown)

Fri 1 Jan Tier 4 restrictions apply				Sat 2 Jan Tier 4 restrictions apply		
	5	5			5	5
1000				1000		
1030	Baylis			1030	Baylis & Ward	
1100	& Channon			1100		
1130				1130		
1200				1200	Symons	
1230	Morgan	Morgan 123	1230	& Douglas-Withers		
1300	u biomic			1300		
1330				1330	Christmas	
1400				1400	& Walter	
1430				1430		
1500				1500		
1530				1530		
1600 'till dusk				1600 'till dusk		

	Sun 3 Jan Tier 4 restrictions apply				
		5	5		
	00				
	30	Coates			
11	00	& Browne			
11	30				
12	00				
12	30	Mulcahy			
13	00	& Batty			
13	30				
14	00				
14	30	Wadsworth & Searle			
15	00				
15	30				
	00 dusk				

5 January - Lockdown again - all play suspended

ng the PM's statement last evening, and in consultation with Phytlis Court CEO Chris Hogan this morning, I am sad to confirm that.

Our croquet courts are now closed until the Lockdown restrictions are lifted.

The fornt apge of this website has been updated with easy links to the latest statements by The UK Government, Phyllis Court Club and The Croquet Association

The Croquet Association's statement this morning, sums up the current situation well:

The latest national lockdown guidance for England states that "Outdoor sports venues, including tennis courts, golf courses and swimming pools, must close the CA therefore advises croquel duths to close until the restrictions are lifted."

Rick Lilley has removed our hoops for safekeeping and for ease of grass cutting during this period of clos

More positively, with the vaccination programme now underway, we can look forward to brighter times a

message was sent to all membes today

29 March - . . . and we are back playing again!

ay got off to a cracking start today (the first day of slightly relaxed covid restictions) with double banked singels games on both courts as the clock ticked past 10am.

Mon 29 March						
	1	1	2	2	3	
		Secondary		Secondary		
1000						
1030	Coates	Walter	Spiers	Giardina		
1100	M.Fensome	Christmas	O'Brien	Douglas-Withers		
1130						
1200						
1230	Toms		Lilley Browne			
1300	Batty					
1330						
1400						
1430	Probert	T.Peperell		yer		
1500	Cowley	S.Peperell	J.lyer, Norman, Stoker <u>Doubles</u>			
1530						
1600						
1630	Colman H.Fensome					
1700						
1730						
1800	R.Robinson Solo practice		L.Smith K.Ward			
1830						
1900						
1930						

	Tue 30 March						
	1	1	2	2	3		
		Secondary		Secondary			
1000							
1030	Ethe	ridge	Douglas- Withers G.Symons	Colman Roberts			
1100		elck, AN.Other bles					
1130							
1200							
1230	Baylis		Strachan	Carpenter B.Thompson			
1300	K.Ward	Sayer	& Bridges				
1330		Oayei					
1400			D.Young M.Christmans	Wadsworth Henderson			
1430	Mulcahy	H.Morton					
1500	Searle	S.Morton					
1530							
1600	Garon						
1630	Carrell		R.lyer				
1700			AC AC				
1730							
1800							
1830							
1900							
1930							

Wed 31 March						
	1	1	2	2	3	
		Secondary		Secondary		
1000						
1030	B.Dent		L.Runnalls			
1100	Priem		I.Runnalls			
1130						
1200						
1230			Pearce			
1300			Tooher			
1330						
1400						
1430	B.Pitkeathley T.Peperell	S.Morton	Bower			
1500		J.Smith	Clayton	R.Morrell		
1530				S.Morrell		
1600						
1630	Henderson Johnson					
1700						
1730			R.Robinson			
1800						
1830						
1900						
1930						

